70500054215

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	ry/State/Zip/Phon	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
Ž (Bu	siness Entity Na	me)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificate:	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
·		

Office Use Only

B. KOHR

JUL - 1 2011

EXAMINER



400204386244

07/01/11--01001--001 **170.00

EFFECTIVE DATE

CORAPMEN

CORPORATE ACCESS,

"When you need ACCESS to the world"

INC.

236 East 6th Avenue . Tallahassee, Florida 32303

P.O. Box 37066 (32315-7066)

(850) 222-2666 or (800) 969-1666 . Fax (850) 222-1666

		,	WALK IN
			PICK UP: 6/28/17 Anda
		CERTIFIED COPY	1 1
		РНОТОСОРУ	
		CUS	
	Ø	FILING	Megger
•		,	,
1.	_	V-Set In CORPORATENAME AND	1C. DOCUMENT#)
2.	_	(CORPORATE NAME AND	DOCUMENT #)
3.	_	(CORPORATE NAME AND	DOCUMENT#)
4.		(CORPORATE NAME AND	DOCUMENT #)
5.			
6.		(CORPORATE NAME AND	DOCUMENT #)
		(CORPORATE NAME AND	DOCUMENT #)
SPF	CIAL	INSTRUCTIONS:	

,	COVER LETTER	O ORDE
TO:	Registration Section Division of Corporations	A STAN
SUBJ	ECT: Dealer Newco,	-
	Name of Surviving Party	
The en	nclosed Certificate of Merger and fee(s) are submitted	for filing.
Please	return all correspondence concerning this matter to:	11
		EFFECTIVE DATE 4 30 201
	Bianca Blazier	EFFECTIVE DATE
	Contact Person	1 "
	Article 9 Agents	
	Firm/Company	
	535 Eighth Avenue, FL 15	
••••	Address	
	New York, NY 10018	
	City, State and Zip Code	
	bblazier@a9a.com	·
E	E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)	
For fur	ther information concerning this matter, please call:	

,,

Bianca Blazier
Name of Contact Person

646

833.3514

Area Code and Daytime Telephone Number

Certified copy (optional) \$30.00

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
Clifton Building
2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, FL 32301

MAILING ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327

Tallahassee, FL 32314

EFFECTIVE DATE 630 201

Certificate of Merger For Florida Limited Liability Company

The following Certificate of Merger is submitted to merge the following Florida Limited Liability Company(ies) in accordance with s. 608.4382, Florida Statutes and s. 607.1108, Florida Statutes.

<u>FIRST:</u> The exact name, form/entity type, and jurisdiction for each <u>merging</u> party are as follows:

Name	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Form/Entity Type
V-SEPT, INC.	Florida	Corporation
	:	
SECOND: The exact name, as follows:	form/entity type, and jurisdi	ction of the <u>surviving</u> party are
Name	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Form/Entity Type
Dealer Newco, LLC	Delaware	LLC

<u>THIRD:</u> The attached plan of merger was approved by each domestic corporation, limited liability company, partnership and/or limited partnership that is a party to the merger in accordance with the applicable provisions of Chapters 607, 608, 617, and/or 620, Florida Statutes.

FOURTH: The attached plan of merger was approved by each other business entity that is a party to the merger in accordance with the applicable laws of the state, country or jurisdiction under which such other business entity is formed, organized or incorporated.
<u>FIFTH:</u> If other than the date of filing, the effective date of the merger, which cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State:
June 30, 2011 at 11:57 PM E.D.T.
<u>SIXTH:</u> If the surviving party is not formed, organized or incorporated under the laws of Florida, the survivor's principal office address in its home state, country or jurisdiction is as follows:
Dealer Newco, LLC, c/o National Registered Agents, Inc.
160 Greentree Drive, Suite 101
Dover, Delaware 19904
SEVENTH: If the survivor is not formed, organized or incorporated under the laws of Florida, the survivor agrees to pay to any members with appraisal rights the amount, to which such members are entitles under ss.608.4351-608.43595, F.S.
EIGHTH: If the surviving party is an out-of-state entity not qualified to transact business in this state, the surviving entity:
a.) Lists the following street and mailing address of an office, which the Florida Department of State may use for the purposes of s. 48.181, F.S., are as follows:
Street address: One ADP Boulevard, MS # 433
Roseland, NJ 07068
·
Mailing address: One ADP Boulevard, MS # 433
Roseland, NJ 07068

b.) Appoints the Florida Secretary of State as its agent for service of process in a proceeding to enforce obligations of each limited liability company that merged into such entity, including any appraisal rights of its members under ss.608.4351-608.43595. Florida Statutes.

NINTH: Signature(s) for Each Party:

Name of Entity/Organization;	Signature(s):	Typed or Printed Name of Individual:
V-SEPT, INC.	KADAO	Kenneth J. Gladish - Pres.
Dealer Newco, LLC	Shutyty A. Les	Christopher R. Reldy - V.P.
	,	<i></i>
Corporations:	Chairman, Vice Chairman	
General partnerships:	(If no directors selected, su Signature of a general part	- • • •
Florida Limited Partnerships:	Signatures of all general part	
Non-Florida Limited Partnerships:	Signature of a general part	ner
Limited Liability Companies:	Signature of a member or a	authorized representative

Fees:	For each Limited Liability Company: For each Corporation:	\$25.00 \$35.00
	For each Limited Partnership:	\$52.50
	For each General Partnership:	\$25.00
	For each Other Business Entity:	\$25.00

Certified Copy (optional): \$30.00

PLAN OF MERGER

FIRST: The exact name, form/entity follows:	type, and jurisdiction for ea	ich merging party are as
Name	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Form/Entity Type
V-SEPT, INC.	Florida	Corporation
SECOND: The exact name, form/entas follows: Name	tity type, and jurisdiction of	the <u>surviving</u> party are Form/Entity Type
	Delaware	LLC
THIRD: The terms and conditions of See Attachment A attached hereto	•	
		
	······································	
(Attach ada	litional sheet if necessary)	

FOURTH:

A. The manner and basis of converting the interests, shares, obligations or other securities of each merged party into the interests, shares, obligations or others securities of the survivor, in whole or in part, into cash or other property is as follows:
See Attachment B attached hereto and made apart hereof.
(Attach additional sheet if necessary)
B. The manner and basis of converting <u>rights to acquire</u> the interests, shares, obligations or other securities of each merged party into <u>rights to acquire</u> the interests, shares, obligations or others securities of the survivor, in whole or in part, into cash or other property is as follows:
Not applicable.
(Attach additional sheat if necessary)

<u>FIFTH:</u> Any statements that are required by the laws under which each other business entity is formed, organized, or incorporated are as follows:
Not applicable.
·
(Attach additional sheet if necessary)
SIXTH: Other provisions, if any, relating to the merger are as follows:
See Attachment C attached hereto and made apart hereof.
·
(Attach additional sheet if necessary)

Attachment A - Terms and Conditions

- 4.1 The merger shall become effective on June 30, 2011 at 11:57 PM E.D.T. and after the following actions shall have been completed:
- (a) An executed certificate of merger meeting the requirements of the Florida Code shall have been filed with the Secretary of State of Florida; and
- (b) An executed certificate of merger meeting the requirements of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act shall have been filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware.

The Agreement and Plan of Merger has been adopted and approved by Cobalt Holding Company as the sole stockholder of V-SEPT, Inc. in accordance with the requirements of the Florida Code and Delaware Limited Liability Act.

4.2 Upon the effective date and time of merger, the separate existence of V-SEPT, Inc. shall cease and Dealer Newco, LLC, as the surviving company, (i) shall continue to possess all of its assets, rights, privileges, franchises, powers and property as constituted immediately prior to the effective date and time of the merger, shall be subject to all actions previously taken by V-SEPT, Inc.'s board of directors and shall succeed, without other transfer, to all of the assets, rights, privileges, franchises, powers and property of V-SEPT, Inc., and (ii) shall continue to be subject to all of its debts, liabilities and obligations as constituted immediately prior to the effective date and time of the merger and shall succeed, without other transfer, to all of the debts, liabilities and obligations of V-SEPT, Inc. in the same manner as if Dealer Newco, LLC had itself incurred them, all as more fully provided under the applicable provisions of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act. The surviving entity shall be liable for all franchise and other taxes owed by V-SEPT, Inc.

Attachment B

Upon the effective date and time of the merger, each share of V-SEPT, Inc. common stock, issued and outstanding immediately prior thereto shall, by virtue of the Merger and without any further action by the constituent companies, their stockholders or members, or any other person, be cancelled.

Attachment C

- 6.1 The operating agreement of Dealer Newco, LLC as in effect immediately prior to the effective date and time of the merger shall continue in full force and effect as the operating agreement of the surviving company until duly amended in accordance with the provisions thereof and applicable law.
- 6.2 The managers, officers and committees of the board of managers of Dealer Newco, LLC immediately prior to the effective date and time shall be the managers, officers and committees of the board of managers of the surviving company until their successors shall have been duly elected and qualified or until otherwise as provided by law or the sole member of the surviving company.